LF011602-09

AMENDMENT OF AWARD OF ALLOCATION
for
HISTORICAL PRESERVATION
RAPID CITY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Project Number 46-01-024

THIS AMENDMENT, made effective the 3rd day of January, 2002, by and between the State of
South Dakota acting herein through the Office of History, State Historic Preservation Office
(hereinafter called the State) and Rapid City Historic Preservation Commission, Rapid City,
(hereinafter called the Subgrantee) pursuant to the provisions of SDCL 1-19A.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the State has heretofore awarded an allocation to the Subgrantee to complete a
Photo Archive Project;

. WHEREAS, the Subgrantee has requested that $750.00 be reallocated from budget line item
Photo Archive Project to Supplies line item to cover administrative costs associated with SDCL 1-

19A-11.1 reviews,

WHEREAS, the State agrees that such a change will be beneficial fo the State in terms of
receiving completed product;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and agreements
herein contained, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Allocation Award as

follows:
Except as hereby modified, the aforesaid Allocation Award shall otherwise be in full force and
effect and is hereby expressly approved, ratified, and confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto executed this amendment as of the
date above:

Paige Hoskinson Rapid City Historic Preservation Commission
SLat)e Historic Preservation Program Subgrantee
Ll oo 1[3]02
Signature 'Date Signature Date
Jay D. Vogt, SHPO City of Rapid City
State Historic Preservation Officer Subgrantee

Orow\,- D Vo’z\* O1-0Yy-2002
Wtureﬂ O Date Signature Date




REQUEST TO TRANSFER NPS FUNDS WITHIN APPROVED:BUDGET

This form must be completed if any line item is lower or higher than 10% of the approved line item.

NAME OF GRANTEE Rapid City Historic Preservation PROJECT NO. 46-01-024

Commission

Budget Line Item Total Approved Total Expenditures Requested Justification for transfer

Budget To Date Increase/

' Decrease
Postage, Notices, . ] ]
Printing, Program Admn $ 750.00 $961.54 $750.00+ increased copier charges
Photo Archive Project $3,750.00 $ 0.00 $750.00-~ reallocation to Postage Line Item
Signature b S Date  December 21, 2001
Marcia Elkins, Planning D

irect
Approved by State Historic Preservation Oﬁﬁce/q‘;z&m // S ETYN Date »//03/ 03~
-, Z - y




